## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 522 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with ", including" in line 10 down through "requirements" in line 12; and in line 14, after "<u>than</u>" insert "<u>a total of</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 23, strike "HOWEVER,"; in line 24, before "OWNERSHIP" insert "<u>TRANSFER OF</u>"; in the same line, strike "TO BE TRANSFERRED"; and in line 28, strike "<u>THREE</u>" and substitute "<u>3</u>".